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EIFEL SCHOOL COMMUNITY COMPLEX 
SCHOOL YEAR 2012-2013 Calendar 
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Wednesday, August 22 Reporting Date for Teachers  
                                                
FIRST SEMESTER 
 
Monday, August 27 Begin First Quarter and First Semester 

Monday, August 27 SMS Open House (0750-1200) 
Monday, August 27                     BMS Open House (0750-1200) 

Monday, September 3 Labor Day – Federal Holiday Observed 
Tuesday, September 4 First day of classroom instruction for Kindergarten  

Thursday, September 6 BES Open House (1630) 
Thursday, September 13 BHS Open House  

Friday, September 14 DoDEA Training: Eifel Complex  
 Early Release – 11:00 AM 

Thursday, September 20 SES Open House  (1730) 
Friday, October 5 No School – Eifel Complex CSI Staff Development Day 

Monday, October 8  Columbus Day – Federal Holiday Observed 
Saturday, October 27 BHS – ACT   

Thursday, November 1 End of First Quarter 
Friday, November 2 No School – Teacher Work Day 

Saturday, November 3 BHS – SAT  
Monday, November 5 Begin Second Quarter 

Thursday, November 8 First Quarter Parent-Teacher Conferences-No School  
                                                      SES and BES Only 
 
Friday, November 9 Parent Conference Day (All Eifel Schools) - No School 

Monday, November 12 Veterans Day – Federal Holiday Observed  
Thursday, November 22 Thanksgiving – Federal Holiday Observed 

Friday, November 23 No School – Thanksgiving Recess Day  
Saturday, December 1 BHS - SAT 

Friday, December 7 BES, BMS, SES, and SMS 
 Early Release - 1100 AM   

Saturday, December 8 BHS ACT  
Monday, December 24 Winter Recess Begins 

Tuesday, December 25 Christmas – Federal Holiday 



 

Kaiserslautern District Vision: Standards Based—Data Driven—Student Focused for Highest Student Achievement for All Students! 

2013  
Tuesday, January 1 New Year’s Day – Federal Holiday Observed 
Monday, January 7 Instruction Resumes 

Monday, January 21 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day – Federal Holiday Observed 
Thursday, January 24 End of Second Quarter and First Semester  
 
Friday, January 25 No School – Teacher Work Day   

 
SECOND SEMESTER 

Monday, January 28   Begin Third Quarter and Second Semester  
Friday, February 1 SES and BES Sure Start – No School 

Monday, February 4                      No School – Parent/Teacher Conference Day (All Eifel Schools) 
Saturday, February 9 BHS ACT  

Friday, February 15 BES, BMS, SES, and SMS 
 Early Release - 1100 AM  

Monday, February 18 Presidents Day – Federal Holiday Observed 
Monday, March 11 - 15 Terranova3 Test Week 

Monday, March 18 - 22  Terranova3 Make-ups 
Friday, March 22 No School – CSI Day (All Eifel Schools) 

Thursday, April 4 End of Third Quarter 
Friday, April 5 No School – Teacher Work Day   

Monday, April 8 Spring Recess Begins 
Monday, April 15 Instruction Resumes – Begin Fourth Quarter 

Friday, May 24 BES, BMS, SES, and SMS 
 Early Release - 1100 AM  

Monday, May 27 Memorial Day – Federal Holiday Observed  
Saturday, June 1 BHS SAT 

Thursday, June 13 Last day for students Early Dismissal  
Friday, June 14 No School for students – Teacher Work Day  

 
Total Days – School Year 2012-2013: 183 - Instructional Days; 190 – Teacher Work Days 


